FEMA Notice

Communities Eligible for Suspension
Effective on September 21, 2023

The National Flood Insurance Program enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In

return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that

contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial

improvements from future flooding.

Communities Eligible for Suspension

The Community Status Book lists each participating community’s effective Flood Insurance

Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status
suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or

revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective
Date of
Suspension

2023-09-21

2023-09-21
2023-09-21

2023-09-21
2023-09-21
2023-09-21

2023-09-21
2023-09-21

2023-09-21

2023-09-21

FEMA
Region

o1

o> oo O O

State

Minnesota

Minnesota

Ohio

Ohio
Ohio

Ohio

Texas
Texas
Texas

Texas

County or Counties

Olmsted

Olmsted

Union

Union
Union

Union

Johnson and Tarrant
Johnson
Johnson

Ellis and Johnson

Jurisdiction
Type

County

City

Village

City
Village

County

City
City
City
City

Community

Unincorporated
Areas

Stewartville

Magnetic
Springs

Marysville
Richwood

Unincorporated
Areas

Burleson
Godley
Joshua

Venus

Community
Identification
Number

270626

270332
390839

390548
390549
390808

485459
480880
480882
480883

Sept. 8,2023 1


https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification

National Flood Insurance Program Communities Eligible for Suspension as of September 8, 2023

Effective
Date of
Suspension

2023-09-21
2023-09-21
2023-09-21

FEMA
Region

State

lowa
North Dakota

North Dakota

County or Counties

Benton
Steele

Steele

Jurisdiction
Type

City

City

County

Learn more at fema.gov/nfip/community-status-book/public-notification/communities-list

Community

Vinton
Hope

Unincorporated
Areas

Community
Identification
Number

190016
380180
380692

Sept. 8,2023 2



