## Communities Eligible for Suspension Effective on September 21, 2023

The <u>National Flood Insurance Program</u> enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial improvements from future flooding.

## **Communities Eligible for Suspension**

The <u>Community Status Book</u> lists each participating community's effective Flood Insurance Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible <u>community status</u> <u>suspension notices</u> about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date.

Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2023-09-21	5	Minnesota	Olmsted	County	Unincorporated Areas	270626
2023-09-21	5	Minnesota	Olmsted	City	Stewartville	270332
2023-09-21	5	Ohio	Union	Village	Magnetic Springs	390839
2023-09-21	5	Ohio	Union	City	Marysville	390548
2023-09-21	5	Ohio	Union	Village	Richwood	390549
2023-09-21	5	Ohio	Union	County	Unincorporated Areas	390808
2023-09-21	6	Texas	Johnson and Tarrant	City	Burleson	485459
2023-09-21	6	Texas	Johnson	City	Godley	480880
2023-09-21	6	Texas	Johnson	City	Joshua	480882
2023-09-21	6	Texas	Ellis and Johnson	City	Venus	480883



Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2023-09-21	7	Iowa	Benton	City	Vinton	190016
2023-09-21	8	North Dakota	Steele	City	Норе	380180
2023-09-21	8	North Dakota	Steele	County	Unincorporated Areas	380692